

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001  
**Amendment Form**

JBC Error Correction 02/28/2001

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1520**

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION -  
DISBURSING OFFICER - MISCELLANEOUS GRANTS AND EXPENSES APPROPRIATION  
FOR THE 2001-2003 BIENNIUM."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 1520.**

Amend House Bill No. 1520 as engrossed, 02/13/2001:

Page 3, line 6, insert "in felony trials that exceed limits and for all expenses incurred" between "incurred" and "by"

AND

Page 4, line 19, delete "of the" and substitute "by the"

AND

Page 5, line 26, delete "of the" and substitute "by the"

AND

Page 6, line 14, insert "of court costs and filing fees remitted by the cities and counties" between "counties" and "by"

AND

Page 7, line 2, delete "Fire" and substitute "Firemen's"

AND

Page 7, line 13, delete "of the Department" and substitute "by the Department"

AND

Page 7, line 25, delete, "of the Department" and substitute "by the Department"

AND

Page 14, line 26, delete "2000," and insert "~~2000~~ 2002,"

AND

Page 14, line 28, delete "2001," and insert "~~2001~~ 2003,"

**The Amendment was read** \_\_\_\_\_  
**By: Joint Budget Committee**  
**MAH/MAH** \_\_\_\_\_  
**MAH361** **Chief Clerk**